



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Clarksville  
Spring Hill Road Reconstruction  
April 9, 2020

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, OH

Stauffer Site Services LLC  
Morrow, OH

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co.,  
Inc.  
Hamilton, OH

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	186	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$9.00	\$1,674.00
4	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$19.00	\$380.00
5	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
6	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
7	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1368	\$20.00	\$27,360.00	\$20.00	\$27,360.00	\$10.00	\$13,680.00	\$22.00	\$30,096.00
8	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3950	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$1.80	\$7,110.00
9	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	520	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$54.00	\$28,080.00
10	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	357	\$150.00	\$53,550.00	\$130.00	\$46,410.00	\$140.00	\$49,980.00	\$161.00	\$57,477.00
11	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1174	\$50.00	\$58,700.00	\$40.00	\$46,960.00	\$55.00	\$64,570.00	\$47.00	\$55,178.00
12	304 STONE TO CONSTRUCT ACCESS POINT (CONTINGENT)	C.Y.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00
13	407 NON TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	393	\$4.00	\$1,572.00	\$5.00	\$1,965.00	\$6.00	\$2,358.00	\$1.00	\$393.00
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	121	\$190.00	\$22,990.00	\$180.00	\$21,780.00	\$210.00	\$25,410.00	\$241.00	\$29,161.00
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	173	\$160.00	\$27,680.00	\$170.00	\$29,410.00	\$180.00	\$31,140.00	\$196.00	\$33,908.00
16	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	141	\$75.00	\$10,575.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00	\$85.00	\$11,985.00	\$94.00	\$13,254.00
17	601 TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	2.2	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$256.00	\$563.20
18	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.63	\$2,200.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,500.00	\$945.00	\$1,500.00	\$945.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,299.50
19	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT.	113	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00	\$53.00	\$5,989.00	\$47.00	\$5,311.00
20	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
21	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
22	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$26.00	\$1,092.00
23	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	149	\$60.00	\$8,940.00	\$25.00	\$3,725.00	\$40.00	\$5,960.00	\$56.00	\$8,344.00
24	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (RCP CL. IV, 706.02)	FT.	57	\$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$89.00	\$5,073.00
25	611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (RCP CL. III, 706.02)	FT.	54	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$98.00	\$5,292.00	\$121.00	\$6,534.00
26	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
27	611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
28	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
30	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
31	614 DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,955.00	\$4,955.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
33	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
34	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
35	630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
36	630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$108.00
37	630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
38	638 6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C-900, DR-18)	FT.	77	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$62.00	\$4,774.00	\$75.00	\$5,775.00
39	638 8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C-900, DR-18)	FT.	1121	\$75.00	\$84,075.00	\$65.00	\$72,865.00	\$63.00	\$70,623.00	\$63.00	\$70,623.00
40	638 8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
41	638 6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$640.00	\$1,920.00
42	638 8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
43	638 CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 4" WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
44	638 3/4" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	154	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	\$75.00	\$11,550.00	\$16.00	\$2,464.00	\$68.00	\$10,472.00
45	638 2" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	136	\$70.00	\$9,520.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$40.00	\$5,440.00	\$82.00	\$11,152.00
46	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
47	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00
48	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
49	642 CENTER LINE (DOUBLE YELLOW)	MILE	0.22	\$7,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$880.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,028.00	\$886.16
50	642 EDGE LINE, 6"	MILE	0.44	\$7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$880.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,014.00	\$886.16
51	642 STOP LINE	FT.	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
52	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2500	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.40	\$3,500.00
53	690 SPECIAL -REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
54	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$464,688.00</b>		<b>\$407,108.00</b>		<b>\$425,645.00</b>		<b>\$467,725.02</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>											
55	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
56	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
57	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	186	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$9.00	\$1,674.00
58	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$19.00	\$380.00
59	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
60	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
61	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	CY	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00
62	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	807	\$5.00	\$4,035.00	\$2.00	\$1,614.00	\$6.00	\$4,842.00	\$1.80	\$1,452.60
63	206 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3114	\$20.00	\$62,280.00	\$15.00	\$46,710.00	\$26.00	\$80,964.00	\$19.00	\$59,166.00
64	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	346	\$60.00	\$20,760.00	\$25.00	\$8,650.00	\$64.00	\$22,144.00	\$48.00	\$16,608.00
65	304 STONE TO CONSTRUCT ACCESS POINT (CONTINGENT)	C.Y.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00
66	407 NON TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	393	\$4.00	\$1,572.00	\$5.00	\$1,965.00	\$6.00	\$2,358.00	\$1.00	\$393.00
67	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	121	\$190.00	\$22,990.00	\$180.00	\$21,780.00	\$210.00	\$25,410.00	\$241.00	\$29,161.00
68	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	173	\$160.00	\$27,680.00	\$170.00	\$29,410.00	\$180.00	\$31,140.00	\$196.00	\$33,908.00
69	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	141	\$75.00	\$10,575.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00	\$85.00	\$11,985.00	\$94.00	\$13,254.00
70	601 TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	2.2	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$256.00	\$563.20
71	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.63	\$2,200.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,500.00	\$945.00	\$1,500.00	\$945.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,299.50
72	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT.	113	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00	\$53.00	\$5,989.00	\$47.00	\$5,311.00
73	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
74	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
75	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$26.00	\$1,092.00
76	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	149	\$60.00	\$8,940.00	\$25.00	\$3,725.00	\$40.00	\$5,960.00	\$56.00	\$8,344.00
77	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (RCP CL. IV, 706.02)	FT.	57	\$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$89.00	\$5,073.00
78	611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (RCP CL. III, 706.02)	FT.	54	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$98.00	\$5,292.00	\$121.00	\$6,534.00
79	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
80	611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
81	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
82	611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
83	613 LOW STRENGTH MORARTR BACKFILL, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	19	\$180.00	\$3,420.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
84	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
85	614 DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,955.00	\$4,955.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
86											